Effective June 2011Technical Data TD01005035E
Submittal Specification for
400 kA PSPD Series Units
Eaton’s PSPD Series Surge Protective Devices
are used to protect equipment from damage
caused by surge events. This submittal specifica-
tion represents sidemount versions of the PSPD
Series units with a catalog number beginning with

(3W+G)
400 — 200 — 200
Table 2.  Catalog Numbering System
a	Dual-colored LED per phase to indicate protection status.
b	Dual-colored LED to indicate protection status of the N-G mode on units with a neutral wire.
c	Audible alarm with silence button, Form C relay contact, EMI/RFI filtering providing up to 50 dB of noise attenuation from 10 kHz to 100 MHz.
d	Surge counter with Reset button.
PSPD400   240S   1   K
Voltage Code
    240S = 120/240 single split-phase
    208Y = 120/208 wye (4W+G)
    400Y = 230/400 wye (4W+G)
    480Y = 277/480 wye (4W+G)
    240D = 240 delta (3W+G)
    480D = 480 delta (3W+G)
Feature Package
    1 = Basic a b
    2 = Standard a b c
    3 = Standard + surge counter a b c d
Performance Specifications
and Features
A.	 ANSI/ULT 1449 3rd Edition Voltage Protection
Rating (VPR)
a.	 VPR for units containing the basic feature
package without an internal disconnect
(catalog number ends with 1K).  For all
other VPR values, please refer to Technical
Data TD01005026E or insert Voltage Code
and VPR Value in the fields below Table 3.
Table 3.  Voltage Code and VPR
Voltage
Code
VPR for Each Protection Mode
L-N L-G N-G L-L
240S 700 700 700 1000
208Y 700 700 700 1000
400Y and 480Y 1200 1200 1200 1800
240D N/A 1000 N/A 1000
480D N/A 1800 N/A 2000
Enter VPR if not listed
Voltage
Code
VPR for Each Protection Mode
L-N L-G N-G L-L
Enclosure Options
    K	 =	NEMAT 1 enclosure
    M	=	NEMA 1 with internal
		  disconnect
Eaton Corporation
Electrical Sector
1111 Superior Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44114
United States
877-ETN-CARE (877-386-2273)
Eaton.com
© 2011 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. TD01005035E / TBG311
June 2011
Eaton is a registered trademark of Eaton
Corporation.
All other trademarks are property of their
respective owners.
Technical Data TD01005035E
Effective June 2011
Submittal Specification for  ﻿
400 kA PSPD Series Units﻿
﻿﻿
b.	 VPR for units containing the standard or standard with surge